changes in market prices. Market risk comprises three types of risk: commission rate risk, currency risk and other

price risk, such as equity price risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk include loans and borrowings.

The sensitivity analyses in the following sections relate to the position as at December 31, 2023.

Commission risk

Commission rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market commission rates. The Group's exposure to the risk of changes in market commission

rates relates primarily to the Group's long-term and short-term loans all of which are at floating commission rates.

The Group manages its exposure to commission rate risk by continuously monitoring movements in commission

rates and assessing them against the cost of entering into fixed commission rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in commission rates on that

portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Group's profit before zakat is

affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

 For the year ended

 2023  2022

 SR ‘000  SR ‘000

Loss before Zakat (89,550)   (81,488)

Increase by 100 points  179   (7,812)

Decrease by 100 points  (179)   7,812

An analysis by maturities is provided in note 33 (c) below.

ABDULMOHSEN AL-HOKAIR GROUP FOR TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
(All amounts in thousands Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

56

33 Financial instruments risk management (continued)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange

rates. The Group is not subject to fluctuations in foreign exchange rates in the normal course of its business. The